## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5941766

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY A. JOHNSON	09/06/2016
MD AHSAN HABIB	09/06/2016
CHANDLER L. BURGESS	09/06/2016
TANAY KUMAR SAHA	09/03/2016
MOHAMMAD AL HASAN	09/08/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTROLDOCS.COM, INC.
Street Address:	16479 DALLAS PARKWAY, SUITE 720
City:	ADDISON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75001

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16740044

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (240)359-4879

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 912.257.4864

Email: aness@jmin-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON, MARCOU, ISAACS & NIX, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 691

Address Line 4: HOSCHTON, GEORGIA 30548

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LDSL-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANN NESS
SIGNATURE:	/Ann Ness/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=LDSL-0100\_1-Assignment-Inventors to ControlDocs#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051694 FRAME: 0296

505895065

source=LDSL-0100\_1-Assignment-Inventors to ControlDocs#page2.tif source=LDSL-0100\_1-Assignment-Inventors to ControlDocs#page3.tif source=LDSL-0100\_1-Assignment-Inventors to ControlDocs#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051694 FRAME: 0297

#### ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into, as of the date set forth below, by the undersigned in favor of CONTROLDOCS.COM, INC doing business as i-ControlESI, a corporation of the State of Texas, having an office at 16479 Dallas Parkway, Suite 720, Addison, TX 75001 ("Assignee").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to one or more invention, patent, proprietary information or intellectual property agreements or other similar agreements, the undersigned is obligated to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to intellectual property described in the agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual promises set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The undersigned does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all inventions which are described in the application for United States Patent identified below and to any and all improvements thereto.
- 2. The undersigned does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest to all applications (including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, substitutions, reissues, and extensions), which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries and under the terms of any treaties or conventions (including the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the European Patent Convention) relating to said invention and any of said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such applications.
- 3. The undersigned agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said invention and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements, and for vesting title to said invention and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said invention and improvements, in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 4. The undersigned represents and warrants to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

The Application for U.S. NonProvisional Patent Application entitled Apparatus and Method of Implementing Batch-Mode Active Learning for Technology-Assisted Review of Documents

PATENT
REEL: 051694 FRAME: 0298

		has been executed by the undersigned on,		
	$\boxtimes$	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.		
IN WITNE below:	ess w	HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment	on the	date indicated
Signature:	15890	A. Johnson Atkins Lane TX 75035	Date:	<u> </u>
Signature:	8268 I	olony, TX 75056	Date:	0,9/06/201-
Signature:	Chand 18725	Dadle (ma)  ler L. Burgess  N. Dallas Parkway, Apt. 2722 , TX 75287	Date:	9/6/16
Signature:	31171	Kumar Saha N. Alton Ave, Apt. D apolis, IN 46222	Date:	
Signature:	14104	mmad Al Hasan Franks Way s, IN 46040	Date:	

	has been executed by the undersigned on,		
	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.		
IN WITNE below:	SS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment	on the	date indicated
		Date:	
Signature:	Jeffrey A. Johnson 15890 Atkins Lane Frisco, TX 75035 U.S.A.		
Signature:	U.S.A.	Date:	
Signature.	Md Ahsan Habib 8268 Paisley The Colony, TX 75056 U.S.A.		
Signature:		Date:	
	Chandler L. Burgess 18725 N. Dallas Parkway, Apt. 2722 Dallas, TX 75287 U.S.A.		
Signature:	Tanay Kumar Saha	Date:	0 <u>3-SEP-2016</u>
	3117 N. Alton Ave, Apt. D Indianapolis, IN 46222 U.S.A.		
Signature:		Date:	
orginature.	Mohammad Al Hasan 14104 Franks Way Fishers, IN 46040 U.S.A.		

# IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

		Date:
Signature:		
	Jeffrey A. Johnson	
	15890 Atkins Lane	
	Frisco, TX 75035	
	U.S.A.	
		TNo.co.
Ettern neurona		Date:
Signature:	5.6.3.4.6	
	Md Ahsan Habib	
	8268 Paisley The Colony, TX 75056	
	U.S.A.	
	South No.	
		Date:
Signature:		
<b>©</b>	Chandler L. Burgess	
	18725 N. Dallas Parkway, Apt. 2722	
	Dallas, TX 75287	
	U.S.A.	
200		Date:
Signature:		
	Tanay Kumar Saha	
	3117 N. Alton Ave, Apt. D.	
	Indianapolis, IN 46222 U.S.A.	
	U.S.A.	
		Date: 09-08-2016
	million and a	TARREST ON AGENOUS A
Signature:	Marine	
~		
	Mohammad Al Hasan	
	14104 Franks Way	
	Fishers, IN 46040	
	U.S.A.	

Assignment -- Page 2

**RECORDED: 02/01/2020**